

Conducted every other year, the Guaranty Fund Association Survey focuses on industry specific positions from executive director to support personnel. This Survey provides comprehensive compensation data designed to help guaranty fund organizations manage their talent and business.

PAST PARTICIPANTS

- American Guaranty Fund Group
- American Insurance Guaranty Group
- California Insurance
 Guarantee Association
- Georgia Guaranty Fund
- Guaranty Fund Management Services
- Illinois Life & Health Insurance
 Guaranty Association
- Louisiana Insurance
 Guaranty Association
- Mississippi Insurance
 Guaranty Association
- Nevada Insurance Guaranty Association

- New Jersey Property-Liability
 Insurance Guaranty Association
- ▶ NJLHIGA
- Ohio & West Virginia Insurance Guaranty Associations
- Oklahoma Property & Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association
- Quad Associates, LLC
- Rhode Island Life And Health Insurance Guaranty Association
- Texas Property and Casualty Insurance Guaranty Association
- Western Guaranty Fund Services
- ▶ Wisconsin Insurance Security Fund
- ▶ Worldwide Clinical Trials

SURVEY VALUE

- ► The only survey that is specific to the Guaranty Fund industry
- Access to industry specific pay levels and best practices
- Survey includes specialized roles that are relevant to Guaranty Funds
- ► Timely and relevant data to manage your business
- Access to BDO bench strength to help guide you in compensation, benefits, and taxes

BDO is the brand name for BDO USA, LLP, a U.S. professional services firm providing assurance, tax, and advisory services to a wide range of publicly traded and privately held companies. For more than 100 years, BDO has provided quality service through the active involvement of experienced and committed professionals. The firm serves clients through more than 60 offices and over 700 independent alliance firm locations nationwide. As an independent Member Firm of BDO International Limited, BDO serves multi-national clients through a global network of more than 80,000 people working out of nearly 1,600 effices acress 162 countries and textificines.

BDO USA, LLP, a Delaware limited liability partnership, is the U.S. member of BDO International Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO network of independent member firms. BDO is the brand name for the BDO network and for each of the BDO Member Firms. For more information please visit: www.bdo.com.

© 2019 BDO USA, LLP. All rights reserved

SURVEY TOPICS & DETAILS

Competitive Market Intelligence

- Compensation levels for 38 industry positions
- ▶ Incentive plan prevalence and design
- ► Health and welfare plans

lobs Covered

- Executive Director
- ► Head of Administration / Operations
- Head of Finance / Controller
- Accounting Manager
- Accounting Supervisor
- Accountant, Senior
- Accountant, Intermediate
- Accountant, Entry
- Head of Information Technology
- Information Technology Manager
- Systems Analyst, Senior
- Systems Analyst, Intermediate
- Systems Analyst, Entry
- Network Administrator
- Computer Support Specialist / Help Desk
- Claims Auditor
- Senior Claims Attorney
- ► Legal Assistant / Paralegal Claims
- ► Head of Human Resources
- ▶ Human Resources Generalist
- Head of Claims
- Claims Manager
- Claims Supervisor
- Claims Examiner (Adjuster), Senior

- Retirement plans
- Perquisites
- Severance
- Salary planning
- Claims Examiner (Adjuster), Intermediate
- ► Claims Examiner (Adjuster), Entry
- ▶ Claims Technician / Clerk, Senior
- ► Claims Technician / Clerk, Intermediate
- Claims Technician / Clerk, Entry
- Medical Bill Review / Cost
 Containment Technician, Senior
- Medical Bill Review / Cost
 Containment Technician, Intermediate
- Customer Service Representative
- ▶ TPA Claims Manager
- Administrative Services Coordinator
- Executive Secretary
- ► Administrative Assistant
- Records / Imaging Clerk
- ▶ Mail / File / Records Clerk

SURVEY COST & HOW TO PARTICIPATE

To participate, complete and return the Survey Registration Form. Survey results are available to only participants, and cost \$525.Contact Judy Canavan, Compensation & Benefits Managing Director, at 215-636-5635 or via email at jcanavan@bdo.com with any questions.

SURVEY TIMEFRAME

- Conducted Biennially
- Contact BDO for more information